Cordless Circular Saw    WX530 WX530.X
SAFETY AND OPERATING MANUAL
ORIGINAL INSTRUCTIONS
3
Cordless Circular Saw    WX530 WX530.X
1 113 2
7
8

included in standard delivery.
TECHNICAL DATA
Type Designation   WX530 WX530.X (5-designation of
machinery, representative of saw)
WX530 WX530.X **
Rated voltage 20 V  Max***
No load (rated) speed 4900/min
Blade size 165 mm
Arbor size 20 mm
Cutting capacity
Cutting Depth at 45° 39 mm
Cutting Depth at 90° 55 mm
Bevel capacity 0-500
Machine weight
(bare tool) 2.3 kg
** X=1-999 A-Z M1-M9 there are only used for different
customers, there are no safe relevant changes between
these models.
**Voltage measured without workload. Initial battery
voltage reaches maximum of 20 volts. Nominal voltage
is 18 volts.
SUGGESTED BATTERIES AND
CHARGERS
Category Type Capacity
20V Battery
WA3550 1.5 Ah
WA3551 2.0 Ah
WA3551.1 2.0 Ah
WA3553 4.0 Ah
20V Charger
WA3760 0.4 A
WA3880 2.0 A
WA3860 2.0 A
12
Cordless Circular Saw    WX530 WX530.X
We recommend that you purchase your accessories
from the same store that sold you the tool. Refer to the
accessory packaging for further details. Store personnel
can assist you and offer advice.
NOISE INFORMATION
A weighted sound pressure LpA= 82.8 dB(A)
A weighted sound power LwA= 93.8 dB(A)
KpA&KwA  3 dB(A)
Wear ear protection
VIBRATION INFORMATION
Vibration total values (triax vector sum) determined
according to EN 62841:
Vibration
emission value:
Cutting wood: ah, W = 6.572 m/s2
Uncertainty K = 1.5 m/s2
The declared vibration total value and the declared noise
emission value have been measured in accordance with
a standard test method and may be used for comparing
one tool with another.
The declared vibration total value and the declared
noise emission value may also be used in a preliminary
assessment of exposure.
WARNING:  The vibration and noise emissions
during actual use of the power tool can differ from
the declared value depending on the ways in which the